

**GR-107-1999-R-14-2017**

Order:- 83      Dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WPA .

NER received from the concerned Kalna P.S.

It appears that requisites of WA and WPA were sent to the concerned authorities for execution.

But till date no report is received.

This is a 27 years old case. As per Hon'ble Arrear Committee, Hon'ble High Court's resolution, the sole accused person is filed for present and for the present this case is disposed off.

**Dictated and corrected by**

**Suparna Roy (III)**

**ACJM ,Kalna**

**Suparna Roy (III)**

**ACJM, Kalna**